Rule 1 29

Insert full name of
company

Insert full name and

address

Insert date

Presenters name,
Address and reference

(If any)

Form 1 4a

R.1.29

For Official Use

The Insolvency Act 1986
Notice of Fallure of

Voluntary Arrangement
Pursuant to Rule 1 29 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number
[ 04912534 ]

Name of Company

A P Motors (Plymouth) Limited

| We T Papanicola FCA FCCA FABRP
MCI Arb

The Grange

100 High Street

London

N14 6TB

I, the Supervisor of the Voluntary Arrangement approved on 27th Apnl 2007 hereby
enclose a copy of the Certificate of Non-Compliance of the above-named company,
confirming that the Voluntary Arrangement has falled

Signed %Q’\«@WQR pate |7 / 0%t / 10

A0B37 For Offictal Use

T Papanicola FCA FCCA FABRP Liquidation Section Post Room

MCI Arb

Bond Partners LLP

The Grange

100 High Street

London

\\ | \\ \\ \\ \\

20104r2010

COMPANIES HOUSE

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow




2BOND

PARTNERS LLP

BUSINESS RECOVERY SPECIALISTS

19 April 2010
Our Ref TP/PP1/A0637/5

TO ALL KNOWN CREDITORS

Dear Sirs,

A P Motors (Plymouth) Limited
Company Voluntary Arrangement
FINAL REPORT

We write to advise you that the above Company has falled to meet the
terms of its Voluntary Arrangement and enclose for your records a
Certificate of Non-Compliance and Receipts and Payments Account

The Supervisor deems the arrangement as failed, therefore will be
petitioning for the Winding-up of the Company

There will be no distributions, and creditors will be informed of the
Winding-up in due course

Yours faithfully,

BOND PARTNERS LLP

T Papanicola FCA FCCA FABRP MCl.Arb

Licensed to act as an Insolvency Practitioner by
The Association of Chartered Certified Accountants

Enc

AO3 20/04/2010 19
COMPANIES HOUSE

e Grange
100 High 5treey
London N14 6TB

D¥:34310 Southga

+44 (0)870 850 600

+44 (0)870 850 6008
info@bondpartners.com
www.bondpartners.co

Alcester

Bath

Boston
Brighton
Buntingford
Daorset
Harwich
Hessle
Liverpool
Londan - City
Newcastle
Norwich
Stoke-on-Trent
Thorne

Australia
China
Cyprus
Germany
Gibraltar
Greece
Malta
Portugal
Russia
South Africa
Spain
Switzerland
Ukraine

Bond Partnits LLP 5 al.mited
habii:ty partnership regstered .
Eng.and and Viales under
req-stered number OC 307092
whose reg-stered off.ce « at
111 Charterbouse Street
London FC' 5T ARY

A irst of members 5 aval able fg
Irspect-on at the registered
affce Anyrefarence to a
partner :nrelat on to Bord
Partners LLP means @ memby




0531

CERTIFICATE OF NON-COMPLIANCE AO0G37/M1

IN THE MATTER OF A P Motors (Plymouth) Limited

AND

IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN in accordance with the terms of the Proposal, in my
capacity as Supervisor of the Voluntary Arrangement of A P Motors (Plymouth)
Limited that the terms of the Arrangement have not been compled with by the
Company n the following respect -

1 The faillure of the Company to comply with obligations to make regular monthly
contributions to the Supervisor

2 Fallure of the Company to meet its ongoing trading habilities

3 The failure of the Company to comply with the Supervisors reasonable requests

Accordingly, | have determined that the Voluntary Arrangement 1s in default by such
non-comphance

— R

T Papanicola FCA FCCA FABRP MCI.Arb
Supervisor

Licensed to act as an Insolvency Practitioner by
The Association of Chartered Certfied Accountants

19 April 2010




Voluntary Arrangement of
A P Motors (Plymouth) Limited

Statement From 20/03/2007 From 20/03/2007
of Affairs To 19/04/2010 To 19/04/2010
ASSET REALISATIONS
Voluntary Contnibutions 11,400 00 11,400 00
Lump Sum Contribution 5,000 00 5,000 00
Bank Interest Gross 8096 80 96
16,480 96 16,480 96
COST OF REALISATIONS
Specific Bond 160 00 160 00
Intermediary Expenses 1,206 09 1,206 09
Nomunees Fees 4,000 00 4,000 00
Nominees Expenses 500 00 500 00
Supervisors Fees 7,850 00 7,850 00
Legal Fees 1,530 00 1,530 00
(15,246 09) (15,246 09)
1,234 87 1,234 87

REPRESENTED BY

VAT Recervable 82 50
Bank 1 Deposit 7773
Vat Control Account 1,074 64

% 234 87

T Papanicola FCA FCCA FABRP MCI Arb
Supervisor

Page 1 of 1 19 Apnl 2010 10 51




